

Circuit:	Oulton Park International	Date:	30-09-2023
From:	Andrew Ringland (286624)	Clerk of the Course	
То:	Teddy Wilson	Competition No:	126
Race Title:	EnduroKa - Race	Licence No:	227568
Time of Issue:	19:38		

Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK Regulation(s):

Eligibility - Post Race Scrutineering

Brief Details:

During the inspection of car 126 during post race eligibility scrutineering it was found that the vehicle was fitted with a front ABS sensor in contravention of series regulation 16.2.

Accordingly, under Motorsport UK Regulation G 5.3, I hereby order that you receive the following:

Disqualified from the results of the race

Additional Comments: The team removed the car from Scrutineering before the scrutineer had released it.

You are reminded of your right of appeal. Any penalties applied will be recorded by Motorsport UK in accordance with Motorsport UK Regulation C 2.1.4

Signed:		Date:	30-09-2023
Clerk of the Course	Andrew Ringland (286624)	Time:	19:38

I being the Entrant / Driver of Car No: 126 acknowledge receipt of the above decision

Judicial Decision forms may be sent electronically (email, WhatsApp etc.) to the recipient. For judicial and appeals purposes the time of issue will be deemed to be EITHER the time the decision was sent to the recipient, OR the time the decision was posted on the official notice board (including virtual notice board), whichever is earlier. If the recipient is informed verbally, the time commences at the time notified verbally. GR.C6.3.1 applies